

For Immediate Release 8 January 2025



(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Code: 2689)

## Nine Dragons Paper Made its Debut on the "Best Capital Market Communication Award" of China IR Annual Award

(Hong Kong, 8 January 2025) Nine Dragons Paper (Holdings) Limited ("Nine Dragons Paper" or the "Company", Stock Code: 2689.HK) is delighted to announce that the Company earned the "Best Capital Market Communication Award" for the first time in the 8th China IR Annual Award, highly recognizing its well-established information disclosure mechanism and excellent capital market communication performance.

China IR Annual Award, jointly organized by Roadshow China and China IR with various assessments of online investor voting, expert review and comprehensive material evaluation, is reckoned as one of the most influential awards in investor relations in China and enjoys high credibility and reputation. Nine Dragons Paper stood out from hundreds of companies, showcasing the capital market's recognition of its investor relations efforts and its excellent, close and smooth communication with all parties in the capital market in terms of communication quantity and quality. This further enhanced its corporate positive image in the capital market.

Since its listing in 2006, upholding the philosophy of transparency, efficiency and innovation, the Company has built a systematic and mature capital market communication system. With regard to information disclosure, the Company has established a comprehensive information disclosure mechanism and delivered the updates on material financial information, business development and strategic planning to the market by means of diversified channels including its official website, investor relations emails and social media in a timely and accurate manner, continuously elevating information transparency.



With regard to capital market communication, the Company has formulated its multi-channel communication system in combination with online and offline channels, including results announcement conference, investor relations hotline, investor mailbox and roadshows, to break geographical limitations and achieve efficient and high-quality communication with investors around the world, thereby enabling the capital market to fully and timely grasp the latest on the Company, and to boost the capital market's understanding of and recognition for the Company. The IR team of the Company interacted with approximately 800 people in the capital market during the year, and 100% of the brokers gave "Buy/Hold" ratings, including 8 new brokers.

Looking ahead, Nine Dragons Paper will further strengthen information transparency, deepen investor relations management and enhance quality communication with the capital market to facilitate positive relationship between the Company and its investors, and promote the Company's steady and robust development, continuing to create long-term value for investors and other stakeholders.



Nine Dragons Paper Won The "Best Capital Market Communication Award" for The First Time



## **About Nine Dragons Paper (Holdings) Limited**

Established in 1995 with headquarters in Dongguan City, Guangdong Province, Nine Dragons Paper (Holdings) Limited was listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange in 2006. It is the world's leading paper manufacturing group in terms of production capacity, and a flagship enterprise in the integration of pulp and paper (main products include different kinds of environmentally friendly packaging paper, high-end virgin paper, and products from the upstream and downstream production chain). The Company currently has an annual design production capacity over 22 million tonnes and over 20,000 employees. Currently, Nine Dragons Paper has production bases in Dongguan, Taicang, Chongqing, Tianjin, Quanzhou, Shenyang, Leshan, Tangshan, Jingzhou and Beihai in China, as well as the United States, Vietnam and Malaysia.

This press release is issued by Wonderful Sky Financial Group Limited on behalf of Nine Dragons Paper (Holdings) Limited.

For further information, please contact:

Wonderful Sky Financial Group Limited

Sean Song

Tel: +852 9497 6185 Email: ndp@wsfg.hk

*Note:* \* For identification purposes only.